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CASE NUMBER: 

CASE
DESCRIPTION:

DATE OF 
SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

Sign Here:_

18-0047-AU-COI
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION’S INVESTIGATION OF THE 
FINANCIAL IMPACT OF THE TAX CUTS AND JOBS ACT OF 2017 ON 
REGULATED OHIO UTILITY COMPANIES

2/21/2018

t

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY 

♦Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none ♦Dressel, Brian W Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High St.
Suite 1300 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4131 

Email:dresseI@carpenterlipps.com

none ♦Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email: glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none ♦MacDonald, Cheryl A
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NiSource Inc.
290 W. Nationwide BWd.

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-460-6855 

Fax:614-460-8403 
Email:cmacdonald@nisource.com

none *Hays, Thomas R. Mr.

8355 ISLAND LN 

MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537 

Phone:(419)410-7069 

Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

none *Mooney, Colleen L 

OPAE
PO Box 12451
Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

none *Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 

Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Blend, Christen M. Ms.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza 

29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(6l4) 716-1915 

Email:cmblend@aep.com

none *Elisar, Scott E.
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street - 17th Floor
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Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-719-2850 

Fax:614-469-4653 

Email:selisar@mwncmh.com

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:(614)487-7506 

Fax:(614)487-7506 

Email :mleppIa@theoec.org

none *WilIiams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street 
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 

280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 

Columbus ,OH 43215 

Phone:614-365-4100 

Fax:614-365-9145 

Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Darr, Frank P Mr. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick
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21 E. State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-719-2855 

Fax:614-469-4653 

Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none * Stinson, Dane 

Bricker & Eckler 

100 South Third Street 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 227-4854 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 

Email:dstinson@bricker.com

none * Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 

Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none * Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street #1700 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-469-8000 

Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
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Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:(513)421-2255 

Fax:(513)421-2764 

Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm,com

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email: stnourse@aep.com

none *Teuscher, Tyler A. Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company 

1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7184
Email :ty ler.teuscher@dplinc.com

none *Cochem, Carys 

Duke Energy 

155 East Broad St 
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 

Fax:614-222-1337
Email :cary s .cochem@duke -energy .com

none *Dunn-Lucco, Carrie M Ms. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 

76 Main Street S
Akron,OH 44308 

Phone:330-761-2352 

Fax:330-384-3875 

Email:cdunn@firstenergycorp.com
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INTERVENOR 
PARTY OF RECORD

IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016 

Phone:614-659-5000

ATTORNEY
NONE

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL

31320 SOLON ROAD 

SUITE 20 

SOLON,OH 44139 

Phone:440-248-1992

NONE

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 

CHRISTOPHER HEALY 

65 EAST STATE STREET 

7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:(614) 466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEAL Y@OCC.OHIO.GOV

NONE

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 

COLLEEN L. MOONEY 

PO BOX 12451
COLUMBUS,OH 43212-2451 

Phone:614-488-5739

NONE
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